
Strongly 

agree Agree Disagree

Strongly 

disagree

Row% Row% Row% Row%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Male 22162 48,74% 15% 33% 28% 21%

Female 22006 51,26% 12% 31% 30% 20%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Under 34 13715 33,35% 16% 34% 27% 18%

35 - 54 16780 36,56% 13% 30% 30% 21%

55+ 13669 30,08% 11% 32% 31% 21%

DK/NR 4 ,01% 75%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Low  

(Bottom 

quintile/20

%)

7358 17,72% 13% 32% 27% 22%

Medium 

low 

(Second 

quintile/20

%)

9426 21,25% 13% 30% 32% 20%

Medium 

(Third 

quintile/20

%)

9057 20,34% 14% 32% 29% 21%

Medium 

high 

(Fourth 

quintile/20

%)

7658 16,91% 15% 34% 28% 19%

High (Top 

quintile/20

%)

6067 13,29% 16% 35% 28% 19%

Refused/D

on’t 

know/no 

answer

4602 10,49% 8% 29% 30% 22%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Low 5502 13,61% 16% 33% 25% 19%

Medium 18304 42,77% 12% 31% 29% 22%

High 19778 42,22% 14% 33% 30% 19%

DK/NR 584 1,40% 9% 30% 33% 19%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Working 

full 

(include 

self-

employed)

22097 48,67% 13% 32% 30% 21%

Working 

Part-time
4673 10,43% 16% 31% 28% 20%

Unemploy

ed
3187 7,35% 16% 26% 29% 24%

Student 2481 6,49% 16% 37% 26% 14%

D3. 

Income

Education

D4. 

Education

: Highest 

attained

Employment

D5. 

Employme

nt

Gender

D1. 

Gender

Age

D2. Age 

Group.

Monthly Household 

Table: Demographics Wise Results

Base

6. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the 

statements? - My country is ruled by the will of the 

Unweighte

d Count Col%



Housewife
4166 10,44% 14% 31% 29% 20%

Retired/Di

sabled
7039 15,39% 11% 33% 30% 20%

Refused/D

NK/DNA
525 1,23% 17% 30% 22% 15%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Christian 21549 48,66% 12% 32% 30% 22%

Muslim 7750 17,52% 18% 33% 26% 19%

Hindu 960 2,18% 37% 26% 21% 9%

All other 

Religions
3677 8,38% 17% 29% 29% 18%

No 

Religion
7603 17,17% 10% 36% 30% 19%

DK/NR 2629 6,08% 10% 28% 29% 19%

44168 100,00% 14% 32% 29% 20%

Lower-

Middle 

Income 

Economie

s ($1,086 

to $4,255)

7701 17,42% 19% 36% 25% 17%

Upper-

Middle-

Income 

Economie

s ($4,256 

to $13,205)

15731 35,60% 16% 26% 28% 25%

High-

Income 

Economie

s ($13,205 

or more)

20736 46,98% 9% 35% 31% 18%

Religion

D6. Do 

you 

consider 

yourself:

Income Classification

Income 

Category

Weighted (Weight provided by Country)

SOURCE : EOY 2024

D5. 

Employme

nt



Net
Do not 

know / No 

response

Row%

5% -4%

4% -1%

6% -6%

5% -4%

5% 5%

5% -7%

5% -9%

25% -75%

5% -4%

6% -4%

5% -8%

4% -4%

4% 3%

3% 5%

11% -16%

5% -4%

7% 4%

5% -9%

4% -1%

9% -13%

5% -4%

4% -5%

5% 0%

6% -12%

6% 14%

Table: Demographics Wise Results6. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the 

statements? - My country is ruled by the will of the 

6=(1+2)-

(3+4)



6% -4%

6% -6%

15% 11%

5% -4%

4% -9%

4% 7%

7% 34%

7% -1%

5% -2%

14% -11%

5% -4%

4% 13%

4% -10%

6% -5%

Weighted (Weight provided by Country)

SOURCE : EOY 2024


